Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 6
Cisco Route Processor Module XF
The Cisco® Route Processor Module XF (RPM-XF) is a high-performance integrated
IP/Multiprotocol Label Switching (MPLS) services for the Cisco MGX® 8880 Media Gateway, Cisco
MGX 8950 Multiservice Switch, and Cisco MGX 8800 Series Multiservice Switches. Its Cisco
Parallel Express Forwarding (PXF) adaptive processor provides low latency through hardware-
based forwarding for flexible service delivery in conjunction with Cisco IOS® Software. The Cisco

● GR-383-CORE – CLEI code product label
● GR-209-CORE – PCN Process
Table 4. Ordering Information
Part Number Part Description
MGX-RPM-XF-512 Route Processor Module-XF, 512 MB
MGX-2OC12POS Half-height, OC-12 POS backcard for Cisco MGX 8800/8900 Series RPM-XF
MGX-2GE Half-height, 2-port Gigabit Ethernet backcard for Cisco MGX 8800/8900 Series RPM-XF
MGX-XF-UI/B User interface card model B for Cisco MGX 8800/8900 Series RPM-XF
SMFIR-622-SFP OC-12, SFP, intermediate-reach
SMFLR-622-SFP OC-12, SFP, long-reach
GLC-SX-MM 1000BASE-SX, SFP multimode
GLC-LH-MM 1000BASE-LHLX, SFP single-mode
Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 6 of 6
Part Number Part Description
GLC-ZX-SM 1000BASE-ZX, SFP single-mode
SFP-GE-T 1000BASE-T SFP (NEBS 3)
For More Information
For more information about Cisco service and support programs and benefits, go to:
Printed in USA C78-407384-00   05/07